Trade and other payables  12,224  12,224  12,224  -   -
Public debt and other loans  110,000  117,062  61,837  34,127  21,098
Derivatives  6,110  6,110  201  5,088  821
Total Group 2017  128,334  135,396  74,262  39,216  21,919
Council 2016
Trade and other payables  14,346  14,346  14,346  -   -
Public debt and other loans  110,000 112,861 39,637 52,599 20,625
Derivatives  8,860  8,860  277  3,378  5,205
Total Council 2016  133,206 136,067 54,260 55,977 25,830
Group 2016
Trade and other payables 16,545 16,545 16,545  -   -
Public debt and other loans  110,000 112,861 39,637 52,599 20,625
Derivatives  8,860  8,860  277  3,378  5,205
Total Group 2016 135,405 138,266 56,459 55,977 25,830

Notes to the Financial Statements

107New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2016/17 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity risk
The tables below illustrate the potential surplus/deficit and equity impact for reasonable possible market movements, with
other variables held constant, based on the Council and Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Interest rate risk

-100bps +100bps
Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Council 2017
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (117)  -   117  -
Term deposits  (366)  -   366  -
Derivatives  872  -   305  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (9,238)  -   (2,432)  -
Total interest rate sensitivity (8,850)  -   (1,643)  -
Council 2016
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (95)  -   95  -
Term deposits (371)  -   371  -
Derivatives  413  -   (220)  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (13,494)  -   (4,536)  -
Total interest rate sensitivity  (13,547)  -   (4,290)  -

Group 2017
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  (152)  -   152  -
Term deposits  (366)  -   366  -
Derivatives  872  -   305  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (9,238)  -   (2,432)  -
Total interest rate sensitivity  (8,884)  -   (1,609)  -

Group 2016
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents (2,279)  -   2,279  -
Term deposits (371)  -   371  -
Derivatives  804  -   1,017  -
Financial liabilities:
Derivatives  (13,494)  -   (4,536)  -
Total interest rate sensitivity (15,340)  -   (869)  -

The interest rate sensitivity above is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a
decrease in interest rates of  one per cent.

Notes to the Financial Statements

108 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2016/17

27. Financial instruments (continued)

Foreign exchange and equity price risk

-100bps +100bps
Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Surplus/
(deficit)

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Council 2017
Financial assets foreign exchange risk:
PIF Investments  2,043  -   (2,043)  -
Financial assets equity price risk:
PIF Investments  (15,169)  -   15,169  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  (13,126)  -   13,126  -
Council 2016
Financial assets foreign exchange risk:
PIF Investments  26,201  -   (21,246)  -
Financial assets equity price risk:
PIF Investments  (3,200)  -   3,200  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  23,001  -   (18,046)  -

Group 2017
Financial assets foreign exchange risk:
PIF Investments  2,043  -   (2,043)  -
Financial assets equity price risk:
PIF Investments  (15,169)  -   15,169  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  (13,126)  -   13,126  -
Group 2016
Financial assets foreign exchange risk:
PIF Investments  26,201  -   (21,246)  -
Financial assets equity price risk:
PIF Investments  (3,200)  -   3,200  -
Total foreign exchange and equity price risk sensitivity  23,001  -   (18,046)  -

The foreign exchange sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, measured as a percentage movement in the foreign exchange rate.

The sensitivity for listed shares has been calculated based on movement in the quoted bid share price at year end for the
listed shares.

Once the transition to Mercer is complete, Private Equity Investments will be fully hedged in the base currency, mitigating
the foreign exchange risk.

Notes to the Financial Statements

109New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2016/17 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS